
Descendants of Clarence Adrian Pelton

Generation 1

1. CLARENCE ADRIAN1 PELTON was born on 06 Oct 1909 in Citronelle, Mobile County, AL. He died on 
09 Nov 1970 in Beloit, Rock County, WI. He married (1) ANNA PEARL BELLOWS, daughter of Ernest 
Bellows and Elizabeth Jane Shelton on 06 Apr 1935. She was born on 24 Feb 1917 in Marinette, 
Marinette County, WI. She died on 25 Aug 1938 in Rockford, Winnebago County, IL. He married 
(2) RUBY ANN MORSE on 29 Oct 1939. She was born on 03 Aug 1921. 

Notes for Clarence Adrian Pelton:
1930 Federal Census:

Pelton, Clarance
Age: 20                         Year: 1930
Birthplace:                   Roll:  T626_2609
Race:                           Page:  13B
State: Wisconsin         ED:  14
County: Rock               Image:  1103
Twp: Beloit         Relationship: Son

Notes for Anna Pearl Bellows:
Death year on the marker that Gary Garbe found gives Anna's death as 1939 which may be in 
error as she passed away shortly after giving birth to her daughter, Donna Jean.

Clarence Adrian Pelton and Anna Pearl Bellows had the following children:

2. i. MILDRED JANE2 PELTON was born on 26 Dec 1935 in Beloit, Rock County, WI. She 
died on 19 Jan 1996 in Grantsburg, Burnett County, WI. She married Russell Albert 
Wistrom Sr, son of Enock Albert Wistrom and Amanda Hegge on 12 Mar 1955 in 
Danbury, Burnett County, WI. He was born on 27 Feb 1927. He died on 23 Mar 
1997 in Grantsburg, Burnett County, WI. 

3. ii. DONNA JEAN PELTON was born on 19 Jul 1938 in Rockford, Winnebago County, IL. 
She married (1) THEODORE ARNOLD WISTROM, son of Enock Albert Wistrom and 
Amanda Hegge on 01 Sep 1956 in Danbury, Burnett County, WI. He was born on 
22 Apr 1929 in Grantsburg, Burnett County, WI. He died on 24 Dec 2004 in 
Grantsburg, Burnett County, WI. She married (2) FRANCIS KENNETH ZARR on 21 Dec 
1986. 

Clarence Adrian Pelton and Ruby Ann Morse had the following children:

4. iii. SHIRLEY ANN PELTON was born on 10 Sep 1940 in Beloit, Rock County, WI. She 
married Harvey Elmer Nalan Jr, son of Harvey E Nalan Sr and Isabell on 09 May 
1958 in South Beloit, Winnebago County, IL. He was born on 04 Dec 1937 in Beloit, 
Rock County, WI. He died on 16 May 2014 in Rockford, Winnebago County, IL. 

5. iv. CLARENCE EUGENE PELTON SR was born on 12 Nov 1942 in Beloit, Rock County, 
WI. He married (1) CONNIE LEE MANNHEIMER on 03 Sep 1965. He married (2) 
THELMA KREPES on 19 Sep 1978. He married (3) PENNY LEE SEIDEL ROGERS on 01 
Jan 1982. She was born on 04 Sep 1946 in Dixon, IL. 

6. v. JUDY IRENE PELTON was born on 02 Sep 1946 in Beloit, Rock County, WI. She 
married William Franklin Brewster, son of Frank Brewster and Vida Unknown on 10 
Nov 1972. He was born on 11 Apr 1945 in Edgerton, Rock County, WI. He died on 
17 Sep 2002 in Eau Claire, Eau Claire County, WI. 

7. vi. LINDA LEE PELTON was born on 08 Apr 1951 in Beloit, Rock County, WI. She 
married Russell Martin Crary Sr on 30 Aug 1968. 



16. i. JEAN RENEE3 WISTROM was born on 15 May 1957 in Grantsburg, Burnett County, 

Generation 1 (con't)

8. vii. CALLY MARINE PELTON was born on 08 Oct 1957 in Beloit, Rock County, WI. She 
married DAVID VANWOERT. She married (2) BRENT ALLEN BAKER SR on 02 Jan 1972. 
He was born on 26 Dec 1957. She married (3) TIM SCHROEDER in May 1987. She 
married (4) GARY UNDERHILL on 25 May 2002 in Cadiz, KY. 

9. viii. JOHN FITZGERALD PELTON SR was born on 12 Oct 1964 in Beloit, Rock County, WI. 
He married (1) TINA DANPIER on 10 Mar 1984. She was born in Beloit, Rock County, 
WI. He married BRENDA SCHROEDER. 

Generation 2

2. MILDRED JANE2 PELTON (Clarence Adrian1) was born on 26 Dec 1935 in Beloit, Rock County, WI. 
She died on 19 Jan 1996 in Grantsburg, Burnett County, WI. She married Russell Albert Wistrom 
Sr, son of Enock Albert Wistrom and Amanda Hegge on 12 Mar 1955 in Danbury, Burnett County, 
WI. He was born on 27 Feb 1927. He died on 23 Mar 1997 in Grantsburg, Burnett County, WI. 

Russell Albert Wistrom Sr and Mildred Jane Pelton had the following children:

10. i. JOANNE3 WISTROM was born on 19 Sep 1955 in Rush City, Chisago County, MN. 
She married (1) RODNEY ALLAN PAULSON, son of Merlin O Paulson on 17 Jan 1976 
in Falun, Burnett County, WI. He was born on 23 Dec 1947 in Madison, Dane 
County, WI. She married (2) DUANE EDWARD CATT on 01 Sep 1983. He was born on 
20 Feb 1938. She married (3) STEVEN THOMPSON on 24 Sep 1989 in Siren, Burnett 
County, WI. He was born on 23 Aug 1967 in Winter, Washburn County, WI. 

11. ii. RUSSELL ALLEN WISTROM JR was born on 27 Jul 1956 in Grantsburg, Burnett 
County, WI. He married Kathleen Marie Macula, daughter of Raymond D Macula 
and Loretta F Wood on 01 May 1976 in Frederic, Polk County, WI. She was born on 
09 Aug 1956 in Rolling Meadows, Cook County, IL. 

12. iii. SANDRA LEA WISTROM was born on 17 Mar 1958 in Grantsburg, Burnett County, WI. 
She married (1) ROBERT WILLIAM ERICKSON on 12 Apr 1980 in Siren, Burnett 
County, WI. He was born on 06 Jun 1949. She married (2) DAVID ALLAN GOEPFERT 
on 03 Aug 1984 in Grantsburg, Burnett County, WI. He was born on 17 Oct 1950 in 
Grantsburg, Burnett County, WI. She married (3) TOM MOORE about 2000. 

13. iv. CHERYL ANN WISTROM was born on 21 Mar 1959 in Grantsburg, Burnett County, WI. 
She married (1) TIMOTHY JAMES HARMON on 03 Dec 1977 in Falun,Burnett County, 
WI. He was born on 21 Sep 1959. She married (2) PAUL JEROME FORNENGO, son of 
Peter Fornengo Sr and Emma Cockerham on 15 Apr 1994. He was born on 14 Mar 
1962 in Siren, Burnett County, WI. 

14. v. CINDY LOU WISTROM was born on 12 Jul 1962 in Grantsburg, Burnett County, WI. 
She married Martin Russell Sanders Sr on 17 May 1980 in Grantsburg, Burnett 
County, WI. He was born on 02 May 1962 in Minneapolis, Hennepin County, MN. 

15. vi. THERESA MARIE WISTROM was born on 25 Oct 1966 in Grantsburg, Burnett County, 
WI. She married Andrew James Surface on 14 Feb 1987 in Siren, Burnett County, 
WI. He was born on 25 Oct 1967 in Siren, Burnett County, WI. 

3. DONNA JEAN2 PELTON (Clarence Adrian1) was born on 19 Jul 1938 in Rockford, Winnebago 
County, IL. She married (1) THEODORE ARNOLD WISTROM, son of Enock Albert Wistrom and 
Amanda Hegge on 01 Sep 1956 in Danbury, Burnett County, WI. He was born on 22 Apr 1929 in 
Grantsburg, Burnett County, WI. He died on 24 Dec 2004 in Grantsburg, Burnett County, WI. She 
married (2) FRANCIS KENNETH ZARR on 21 Dec 1986. 

Theodore Arnold Wistrom and Donna Jean Pelton had the following children:



Generation 2 (con't)16. i. JEAN RENEE3 WISTROM was born on 15 May 1957 in Grantsburg, Burnett County, 
WI. She married (1) GARY DEMAR in Siren, Burnett County, WI. He was born in 
Grantsburg, Burnett County, WI. She married (2) ROBERT MOOREHOUSE on 31 Jul 
1976 in Grantsburg, Burnett County, WI. He was born about 1954. 

17. ii. BARBARA ELLEN WISTROM was born on 10 Sep 1959 in Grantsburg, Burnett County, 
WI.

18. iii. RUTH ANN WISTROM was born on 23 Aug 1960 in Grantsburg, Burnett County, WI. 
She married (1) ROGER MICHAEL CRANDELL on 30 Jan 1981. He was born on 17 
Dec 1959. She married (2) RANDY PAUL NEEDHAM on 03 Sep 1994 in Grantsburg, 
Burnett County, WI. He was born on 12 Aug 1955. 

4. SHIRLEY ANN2 PELTON (Clarence Adrian1) was born on 10 Sep 1940 in Beloit, Rock County, WI. 
She married Harvey Elmer Nalan Jr, son of Harvey E Nalan Sr and Isabell on 09 May 1958 in 
South Beloit, Winnebago County, IL. He was born on 04 Dec 1937 in Beloit, Rock County, WI. He 
died on 16 May 2014 in Rockford, Winnebago County, IL. 

Harvey Elmer Nalan Jr and Shirley Ann Pelton had the following children:

i. HARVEY ELMER3 NALAN III was born on 13 Nov 1960.

19. ii. BRENDA LEE NALAN was born on 21 Sep 1961. She married Sherwood Wagner Jr 
on 23 Jun 1979. 

20. iii. BART DEAN NALAN was born on 21 Nov 1962. He married D'Anne Rampethol on 06 
Nov 1982. She was born about 1962. 

iv. BETH ANN NALAN was born on 16 Jan 1964.

21. v. BRYAN LANE NALAN SR was born on 04 Oct 1965. He married (1) LISA COOK on 24 
Aug 1985. He married ROBIN MOYER. 

vi. BLAINE MICHAEL NALAN was born on 26 Jul 1972.

vii. BRIANA LYNN NALAN was born on 15 Aug 1982. She married Travis Bass on 16 Sep 
2000 in Janesville, Rock County, WI. 

5. CLARENCE EUGENE2 PELTON SR (Clarence Adrian1) was born on 12 Nov 1942 in Beloit, Rock 
County, WI. He married (1) CONNIE LEE MANNHEIMER on 03 Sep 1965. He married (2) THELMA 

KREPES on 19 Sep 1978. He married (3) PENNY LEE SEIDEL ROGERS on 01 Jan 1982. She was 
born on 04 Sep 1946 in Dixon, IL. 

Clarence Eugene Pelton Sr and Connie Lee Mannheimer had the following children:

22. i. CLARENCE EUGENE3 PELTON JR was born on 18 Jul 1966 in Beloit, Rock County, WI. 
He married (1) JEANETTE RENEE JINGER DURAND on 19 May 1987. She was born on 
20 Dec 1965 in Spooner, Douglas County, WI. He married DAWN M UNKNOWN. 

ii. CAMEY LEE PELTON was born on 15 Jan 1968 in Tempe, AZ. She married (1) DANIEL 

BERNAL on 26 Apr 1986. He was born on 16 Jun 1963. He died on 05 Dec 1986. 
She married (2) TIM CASH on 09 May 1987. 

iii. CALVIN ALLEN PELTON was born on 21 Jun 1969 in Beloit, Rock County, WI.

iv. CINDY LUEANN PELTON was born on 05 Oct 1971 in Beloit, Rock County, WI.

Clarence Eugene Pelton Sr and Thelma Krepes had the following child:



Generation 2 (con't)

v. JESSIE ALLEN PELTON was born on 14 Dec 1979 in Rockford, Winnebago County, 
IL.

6. JUDY IRENE2 PELTON (Clarence Adrian1) was born on 02 Sep 1946 in Beloit, Rock County, WI. She 
married William Franklin Brewster, son of Frank Brewster and Vida Unknown on 10 Nov 1972. He 
was born on 11 Apr 1945 in Edgerton, Rock County, WI. He died on 17 Sep 2002 in Eau Claire, 
Eau Claire County, WI. 

Notes for William Franklin Brewster:
From the obituary published in the Beloit Daily News, Beloit, Rock County, WI: The last oart of his 
life he did what he enjoyed most, kiving on his island overlooking Otter Lake in Stanley, WI.

William Franklin Brewster and Judy Irene Pelton had the following children:

i. WILLIAM GUY3 BREWSTER was born on 25 Dec 1968 in Beloit, Rock County, WI.

ii. ROBERT FRANKLIN BREWSTER was born on 30 Jul 1971 in Beloit, Rock County, WI. 
He married MELANIE. 

iii. JODY IRENE BREWSTER was born on 30 Jul 1973 in Beloit, Rock County, WI. She 
married TRENT RICHARDSON. 

7. LINDA LEE2 PELTON (Clarence Adrian1) was born on 08 Apr 1951 in Beloit, Rock County, WI. She 
married Russell Martin Crary Sr on 30 Aug 1968. 

Russell Martin Crary Sr and Linda Lee Pelton had the following children:

i. TRAVIS MARTIN3 CRARY was born on 02 Jun 1969 in Beloit, Rock County, WI.

ii. LEONARD EUGENE CRARY was born on 25 Mar 1971 in Beloit, Rock County, WI.

iii. ADAM ADRIAN CRARY was born on 02 Aug 1972 in Beloit, Rock County, WI.

iv. RUSSELL MARTIN CRARY JR was born on 06 Sep 1973 in Beloit, Rock County, WI.

v. SAMANTHA LOUISE CRARY was born on 22 Jan 1976 in Rockford, Winnebago 
County, IL.

8. CALLY MARINE2 PELTON (Clarence Adrian1) was born on 08 Oct 1957 in Beloit, Rock County, WI. 
She married DAVID VANWOERT. She married (2) BRENT ALLEN BAKER SR on 02 Jan 1972. He was 
born on 26 Dec 1957. She married (3) TIM SCHROEDER in May 1987. She married (4) GARY 

UNDERHILL on 25 May 2002 in Cadiz, KY. 

Brent Allen Baker Sr and Cally Marine Pelton had the following children:

23. i. BRENT ALLEN3 BAKER JR was born on 04 Jan 1974 in Beloit, Rock County, WI.

24. ii. LORI SHERI BAKER was born on 08 Jan 1975 in Beloit, Rock County, WI. She 
married DANIEL KAMPPI. She met UNKNOWN SHEAR. She met JASON GRAY. 

9. JOHN FITZGERALD2 PELTON SR (Clarence Adrian1) was born on 12 Oct 1964 in Beloit, Rock County, 
WI. He married (1) TINA DANPIER on 10 Mar 1984. She was born in Beloit, Rock County, WI. He 
married BRENDA SCHROEDER. 

John Fitzgerald Pelton Sr and Tina Danpier had the following children:

i. JOHN FITZGERALD3 PELTON JR was born on 10 Mar 1984 in Janesville, Rock County, 
WI.



Generation 2 (con't)

25. ii. BRANDON JEFFERY PELTON was born on 15 Jul 1986 in Janesville, Rock County, WI.

John Fitzgerald Pelton Sr and Brenda Schroeder had the following child:

iii. TRAVIS PELTON-SCHROEDER was born on 18 Aug 1993.

Generation 3

10. JOANNE3 WISTROM (Mildred Jane2 Pelton, Clarence Adrian1 Pelton) was born on 19 Sep 1955 in 
Rush City, Chisago County, MN. She married (1) RODNEY ALLAN PAULSON, son of Merlin O 
Paulson on 17 Jan 1976 in Falun, Burnett County, WI. He was born on 23 Dec 1947 in Madison, 
Dane County, WI. She married (2) DUANE EDWARD CATT on 01 Sep 1983. He was born on 20 Feb 
1938. She married (3) STEVEN THOMPSON on 24 Sep 1989 in Siren, Burnett County, WI. He was 
born on 23 Aug 1967 in Winter, Washburn County, WI. 

Rodney Allan Paulson and JoAnne Wistrom had the following children:

i. NICHOLE ANDREA4 PAULSON was born on 24 Oct 1976 in Amery, Polk County, WI. 
She married Greg Bartnick on 04 Aug 2001 in Amery, Polk County, WI. He was 
born on 17 Mar 1977 in Lodi, Columbia County, WI. 

ii. LORI LYNN PAULSON was born on 06 Jul 1978 in Amery, Polk County, WI.

Steven Thompson and JoAnne Wistrom had the following child:

i. ANDREA LYNN4 THOMPSON was born on 20 Apr 1990 in Spooner, Douglas County, 
WI.

11. RUSSELL ALLEN3 WISTROM JR (Mildred Jane2 Pelton, Clarence Adrian1 Pelton) was born on 27 Jul 
1956 in Grantsburg, Burnett County, WI. He married Kathleen Marie Macula, daughter of Raymond 
D Macula and Loretta F Wood on 01 May 1976 in Frederic, Polk County, WI. She was born on 09 
Aug 1956 in Rolling Meadows, Cook County, IL. 

Russell Allen Wistrom Jr and Kathleen Marie Macula had the following children:

i. CHRISTINA MARIE4 WISTROM was born on 22 Dec 1976 in Grantsburg, Burnett 
County, WI. She married DALE VALLEE. 

ii. RYAN ALLEN WISTROM was born on 22 Aug 1980 in Milwaukee, Milwaukee County, 
WI.

12. SANDRA LEA3 WISTROM (Mildred Jane2 Pelton, Clarence Adrian1 Pelton) was born on 17 Mar 1958 
in Grantsburg, Burnett County, WI. She married (1) ROBERT WILLIAM ERICKSON on 12 Apr 1980 in 
Siren, Burnett County, WI. He was born on 06 Jun 1949. She married (2) DAVID ALLAN GOEPFERT 
on 03 Aug 1984 in Grantsburg, Burnett County, WI. He was born on 17 Oct 1950 in Grantsburg, 
Burnett County, WI. She married (3) TOM MOORE about 2000. 

Robert William Erickson and Sandra Lea Wistrom had the following children:

i. ANDREA JANE4 ERICKSON was born on 17 Jul 1982 in Grantsburg, Burnett County, 
WI.

ii. BRITTNIE LYNN ERICKSON was born on 03 Jan 1981 in St. Croix, St Croix County, 
WI.

David Allan Goepfert and Sandra Lea Wistrom had the following children:

i. WILLIAM MATTHEW4 GOEPFERT was born on 08 May 1971 in Grantsburg, Burnett 
County, WI.

ii. SHAWNA JEAN GOEPFERT was born on 06 Nov 1973 in Grantsburg, Burnett County, 
WI.



18. RUTH ANN3 WISTROM (Donna Jean2 Pelton, Clarence Adrian1 Pelton) was born on 23 Aug 1960 in 

Generation 3 (con't)

iii. AMANDA LEA GOEPFERT was born on 08 May 1984 in St. Croix, St Croix County, WI.

13. CHERYL ANN3 WISTROM (Mildred Jane2 Pelton, Clarence Adrian1 Pelton) was born on 21 Mar 1959 
in Grantsburg, Burnett County, WI. She married (1) TIMOTHY JAMES HARMON on 03 Dec 1977 in 
Falun,Burnett County, WI. He was born on 21 Sep 1959. She married (2) PAUL JEROME 

FORNENGO, son of Peter Fornengo Sr and Emma Cockerham on 15 Apr 1994. He was born on 14 
Mar 1962 in Siren, Burnett County, WI. 

Timothy James Harmon and Cheryl Ann Wistrom had the following children:

26. i. MICHAEL PHILLIP4 HARMON was born on 02 Jun 1978 in Grantsburg, Burnett County, 
WI. He married Helen Galloway on 18 Jan 2001 in Killeen, Bell County, TX. 

ii. JEFFERY JAY HARMON was born on 07 Jul 1980 in FL.

14. CINDY LOU3 WISTROM (Mildred Jane2 Pelton, Clarence Adrian1 Pelton) was born on 12 Jul 1962 in 
Grantsburg, Burnett County, WI. She married Martin Russell Sanders Sr on 17 May 1980 in 
Grantsburg, Burnett County, WI. He was born on 02 May 1962 in Minneapolis, Hennepin County, 
MN. 

Martin Russell Sanders Sr and Cindy Lou Wistrom had the following children:

i. MARTIN RUSSELL4 SANDERS JR was born on 08 Jul 1980 in St. Croix, St Croix 
County, WI.

ii. JAMES RALPH SANDERS was born on 14 Apr 1984 in Grantsburg, Burnett County, 
WI.

iii. NICOLAS ALLAN SANDERS was born on 31 Aug 1989 in Grantsburg, Burnett County, 
WI.

15. THERESA MARIE3 WISTROM (Mildred Jane2 Pelton, Clarence Adrian1 Pelton) was born on 25 Oct 
1966 in Grantsburg, Burnett County, WI. She married Andrew James Surface on 14 Feb 1987 in 
Siren, Burnett County, WI. He was born on 25 Oct 1967 in Siren, Burnett County, WI. 

Andrew James Surface and Theresa Marie Wistrom had the following children:

i. BRADLEY RUSSELL4 SURFACE was born on 12 Mar 1986 in Grantsburg, Burnett 
County, WI.

ii. JAMES WILLIAM SURFACE was born on 20 Dec 1987 in Grantsburg, Burnett County, 
WI.

16. JEAN RENEE3 WISTROM (Donna Jean2 Pelton, Clarence Adrian1 Pelton) was born on 15 May 1957 
in Grantsburg, Burnett County, WI. She married (1) GARY DEMAR in Siren, Burnett County, WI. He 
was born in Grantsburg, Burnett County, WI. She married (2) ROBERT MOOREHOUSE on 31 Jul 
1976 in Grantsburg, Burnett County, WI. He was born about 1954. 

Robert Moorehouse and Jean Renee Wistrom had the following child:

i. MESA JEAN4 MOOREHOUSE was born on 08 May 1977 in Grantsburg, Burnett 
County, WI.

17. BARBARA ELLEN3 WISTROM (Donna Jean2 Pelton, Clarence Adrian1 Pelton) was born on 10 Sep 
1959 in Grantsburg, Burnett County, WI.

Barbara Ellen Wistrom had the following child:

i. TED ALLAN4 WISTROM was born on 04 Feb 1983 in Frederic, Polk, County, WI.



Generation 3 (con't)18. RUTH ANN3 WISTROM (Donna Jean2 Pelton, Clarence Adrian1 Pelton) was born on 23 Aug 1960 in 
Grantsburg, Burnett County, WI. She married (1) ROGER MICHAEL CRANDELL on 30 Jan 1981. He 
was born on 17 Dec 1959. She married (2) RANDY PAUL NEEDHAM on 03 Sep 1994 in Grantsburg, 
Burnett County, WI. He was born on 12 Aug 1955. 

Roger Michael Crandell and Ruth Ann Wistrom had the following children:

i. JESSICA JEAN4 CRANDELL was born on 20 Oct 1980 in Frederick, Polk County, WI.

ii. ARIN MICHAEL CRANDELL was born on 22 May 1984 in Grantsburg, Burnett County, 
WI.

19. BRENDA LEE3 NALAN (Shirley Ann2 Pelton, Clarence Adrian1 Pelton) was born on 21 Sep 1961. 
She married Sherwood Wagner Jr on 23 Jun 1979. 

Sherwood Wagner Jr and Brenda Lee Nalan had the following children:

i. JUSTIN LAVON4 WAGNER was born on 21 Jul 1980.

ii. JENNIFER LEE WAGNER was born on 18 Nov 1982.

20. BART DEAN3 NALAN (Shirley Ann2 Pelton, Clarence Adrian1 Pelton) was born on 21 Nov 1962. He 
married D'Anne Rampethol on 06 Nov 1982. She was born about 1962. 

Bart Dean Nalan and D'Anne Rampethol had the following children:

i. KRISTEN RENA4 RAMPETHOL was born on 02 Jun 1981.

ii. TIA MARIE NALAN was born on 07 Oct 1983.

iii. BRADLEY DEAN NALAN was born on 26 Mar 1984. He died on 07 Dec 1988 in Beloit, 
Rock County, WI.

iv. SHERI ANN NALAN was born on 02 May 1986. She died on 07 Dec 1988 in Beloit, 
Rock County, WI.

21. BRYAN LANE3 NALAN SR (Shirley Ann2 Pelton, Clarence Adrian1 Pelton) was born on 04 Oct 1965. 
He married (1) LISA COOK on 24 Aug 1985. He married ROBIN MOYER. 

Bryan Lane Nalan Sr and Lisa Cook had the following child:

i. BRYAN LANE4 NALAN JR was born on 28 Dec 1985.

Bryan Lane Nalan Sr and Robin Moyer had the following child:

ii. CHAD EDWARD MOYER was born on 26 Nov 1984.

22. CLARENCE EUGENE3 PELTON JR (Clarence Eugene2  Sr, Clarence Adrian1) was born on 18 Jul 1966 
in Beloit, Rock County, WI. He married (1) JEANETTE RENEE JINGER DURAND on 19 May 1987. She 
was born on 20 Dec 1965 in Spooner, Douglas County, WI. He married DAWN M UNKNOWN. 

Clarence Eugene Pelton Jr and Jeanette Renee Jinger Durand had the following child:

i. AUDREY ROSE4 DURAND was born on 06 May 1983 in Dayton, OH.

Clarence Eugene Pelton Jr and Dawn M Unknown had the following child:

ii. JAMIE LEE PELTON was born on 16 Jan 1985 in Beloit, Rock County, WI.

23. BRENT ALLEN3 BAKER JR (Cally Marine2 Pelton, Clarence Adrian1 Pelton) was born on 04 Jan 1974 
in Beloit, Rock County, WI.

Brent Allen Baker Jr had the following child:



Generation 3 (con't)

i. NOVEMBER RAYNE4 BAKER was born on 29 Nov 2010.

24. LORI SHERI3 BAKER (Cally Marine2 Pelton, Clarence Adrian1 Pelton) was born on 08 Jan 1975 in 
Beloit, Rock County, WI. She married DANIEL KAMPPI. She met UNKNOWN SHEAR. She met JASON 

GRAY. 

Daniel Kamppi and Lori Sheri Baker had the following children:

i. TAYLOR4 KAMPPI was born on 20 Mar 1995.

ii. DANIEL KAMPPI was born on 05 Apr 1996.

Unknown Shear and Lori Sheri Baker had the following child:

i. KOLTEN4 SHEAR was born on 15 Feb 1994.

25. BRANDON JEFFERY3 PELTON (John Fitzgerald2  Sr, Clarence Adrian1) was born on 15 Jul 1986 in 
Janesville, Rock County, WI.

Brandon Jeffery Pelton had the following children:

i. TRISTYN JAMES4 PELTON. 

ii. MORGAN PELTON. 

Generation 4

26. MICHAEL PHILLIP4 HARMON (Cheryl Ann3 Wistrom, Mildred Jane2 Pelton, Clarence Adrian1 Pelton) 
was born on 02 Jun 1978 in Grantsburg, Burnett County, WI. He married Helen Galloway on 18 
Jan 2001 in Killeen, Bell County, TX. 

Michael Phillip Harmon and Helen Galloway had the following child:

i. MACKENZIE LEE5 HARMON was born on 01 Nov 2000.


